# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5313211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW MAGGARD	01/07/2019
AUSTIN BISBEE	01/07/2019
CHRISTIAN W. BROWN	01/07/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIFTH STREET GOODS LLC
Street Address:	2141 ALLEN WAY
City:	SELLERSBURG
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47172

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654712
Application Number:	29656163
Application Number:	29654457
Application Number:	29654722

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4105072837

Email: matt@welkerlawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW T. WELKER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PO 199

Address Line 4: CLEAR SPRING, MARYLAND 21722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MATTHEW T. WELKER, ESQ.SIGNATURE:/MATTHEWTWELKER/DATE SIGNED:01/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FSG\_DPA\_4Assignments\_vSIGNED\_01072019.doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047925 FRAME: 0271

505266439

 $source = FSG\_DPA\_4Assignments\_vSIGNED\_01072019. doc\#page 2.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 047925 FRAME: 0272

#### ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Matthew Maggard, Austin Bisbee, and Christian W. Brown, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the joint inventors of record of certain new and useful methods and systems for the following inventions:

- A. "Under Desk Raceway" for which an application for a non-provisional United States Design Patent was filed on 27-JUN-2018 and received Application Number 29/654712.
- B. "Outlet Cover" for which an application for a non-provisional United States

  Design Patent was filed on 11-JUL-2018 and received Application Number 29/656163.
- C. "Desk Cable Holder" for which an application for a non-provisional United States

  Design Patent was filed on 25-JUN-2018 and received Application Number 29/654457.
- D. "Raceway Connector System" for which an application for a non-provisional United States Design Patent was filed on 27-JUN-2018 and received Application Number 29/654722.

Whereas, the Entity named Fifth Street Goods LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company (LLC), through Matthew Maggard, Member, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 2141 Allen Way Sellersburg, IN 47172 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledge. We the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

Page 1 of 2

1/7/2010

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of	, 2019.
By: Matthew Maggard	•	
Matthew Maggard, as: Joint	Inventor; ASSIC	NOR
Executed this	day of	, 2019.
Austin Bisbee, as: Joint Inve	entor; ASSIGNO	R
Executed this	1 C	2010
By: Christian W Brown	day of	, 2019.
Christian W. Brown, as: Join	nt Inventor; ASS	IGNOR
1/7/2019		
Executed this	day of	, 2019.
By: Matthew Maggard		
Matthew Maggard, as Meml	ber, Fifth Street C	Goods LLC, as ASSIGNEE

Page 2 of 2